DATE 05/03/2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

15:05

ACCOUNT NAME

010

013

015

016

021

022

023

024

031

032

033

034

035

GENERAL FUND
CASH-GENERAL FUND
CASH-TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

MCDA FUND
CASH-MCDA FUND
MCDA FORFEITURE
MCDA FORF TRUST
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL CLEARING
CASH-PAYROLL
FUND TOTALS

OPERATING CLEARING
CASH-OPERATING ACCOUNT
FUND TOTALS

R&B #1 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #1

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #1
FUND TOTALS

R&B #2 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #2

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #2
FUND TOTALS

R&B #3 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #3

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #3
FUND TOTALS

R&B #4 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #4

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #4
FUND TOTALS

IHC FUND
CASH-IHC
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIB FUND
CASH-LAW LIB
FUND TOTALS

VIT FUND
CASH-VIT FUND
FUND TOTALS

CO CLERK RMPF FUND
CASH-CC/REC MGMT FUNDS
FUND TOTALS

S.0. FORF FUND
CASH S O FORF

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

14,449,813.74
.00
1114491813-74
61,009.44

74,489.71
76,895.87

100.00
100.00

.00
.00

660,462.01
.00
660,462.01

421,540.27
.00
421,540.27

399,854.30
00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

TO APRIL

GEL103 PAGE

CASH CASH ENDING
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE # 7
374,924 .24 1,166,239.76- 13,658,498.22
.00 .00 .00
374,924 .24 1,166,239.76- 13,658,498.22
72,659.18 29,709.61- 103,959.01
15.31 .00 74,505.02
116.92 .00 77,012.79
72,791.41 —  29,709.61- 455,476.82
291,067.01 291,067.01- 100.00
291,067.01 231,067.01- 100.00
1,857,439.53 1,857,439.53- .00
’ ’ . ’ ’ . = .00
157,084.52 69,797.23- 747,749.30
.00 .00 .00
157,084.52 0%,737.23- 747,7749.30
106,380.06 65,117.99- 462,802.34
.00 .00 .00
106, 380.06 65,117.399- 462,802.34
57,542.02-

108,476.72
00

450,789.00
00

.00
57,542.02-

399,854.30 — I08,276.72 750,789, 00
410,617.08 127,044.53 105,249.88- 432,411.73
.00 .00 100 200
410,617.08 127,044 .53 IUS,ZKS.BS- 432,411,773
314,673.95 6,718.73 9,153.61- 312,239.07
314,673.95 61715.73 9,153.06l1- 312,239.07
13,920.93 1,071.70 1,364.00- 13,628.63
1352093 07170 T-364.00- T3 62863
11,483.51 .00 .00 11,483.51
T 78351 00 00 IT283 51
376,233.85 6,347.94 .00 382,581.79
B . 5,317.94 .00 382,581.79
3,284.26 24.14 .00 3,308.40
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DATE 05/03/2023

15:05

ACCOUNT NAME

2023 036

2023 037

2023 038

2023 039

2023 040

2023 041

2023 042

2023 043

2023 044

2023 045

2023 046

2023 047

2023 060

2023 070

FUND TOTALS

LEOSE FUND
CASH-LEOSE
FUND TOTALS

TJPC-GRANT PROGRAMS
CASH-TJPC GRANT PROGRAMS
FUND TOTALS

HIST COMM FUND
CASH-HISTORICAL COMM
FUND TOTALS

LIB MEM FUND
CASH-LIBRARY MEM
FUND TOTALS

COURT TECH FUND
CASH-COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
FUND TOTALS

DIST RMPF FUND
CASH-DC/RMPF
FUND TOTALS

HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND
CASH-HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH-COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
FUND TOTALS

BVCOG COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

CASH-MEALS PROGRAM FUND

CASH-BVCOG COMMUNITY VAN
FUND TOTALS

GRANT PROGRAMS
CASH-GRANT PROGRAMS
FUND TOTALS

ROAD/TRANSPORT GRANT PROGRAM
CASH-SPECIAL ROAD/TRANS GRANT
FUND TOTALS

ARPA PROGRAM
CASH-ARPA PROGRAM
FUND TOTALS

DEBT SERVICE FUND

CASH-DEBT SERVICE FUND

CASH-DEBT SERVICE TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
CASH-COMB TAX&REVENUE CO-2012

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
3,284 .20 24.14 .00 3,308.40
31,067.70 .00 60.00- 31,007.70
31,007.70 .00 60.00- 31,007.70
3,599.76- 20,171.53 3,067.42- 13,504.35
3,539%.76- 20,171.53 3,067.42- 13,504.35
9,114.07 301.06 224 .54- 9,190.59
9,112.07 301.06 224 .54- 9,1I50.59
4,714.38 94.37 832.50- 3,976.25
4,714.38 94 .37 832.50- 3,976.25
11,966.89 631.21 .00 12,598.10
11,966.83 631.21 .00 12,598.10
43,669.62 363.80 .00 44,033.42
43,669.62 363.80 .00 44,033 .42
405,296.37 8,144.86 3,000.00- 410,441.23
405,296.37 8,144 .86 3,000.00- 410,441 .23
86,655.47 2,275.88 917.35- 88,014.00
B86,655.47 2,275.88 917.35- 88,014.00
20,728.76 6,471.45 22,942.97- 4,257.24
.00 .00 .00 .00
20,728.76 6,471.45 22,942.97- 4,257.24
2,485,940.20 .00 60,113.17- 2,425,827.03
P , . .00 60, 113.17- 2,3425,827.03
15,268.59 .00 .00 15,268.59
15,268.59 .00 .00 15,268.53
25,353.02 60,000.00 15,979.11- 69,373.91
25,353.02 60,000.00 15,979.11- 65,373.91
19,433.65 3,020.25 11,000.00- 11,453.90
.00 .00 .00 .00
19,433.65 3,020,725 11,000.00- 11,453.390
839,729.81 1,965.07 1,330.00- 840,364.88
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DATE 05/03/2023 15:05 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS — B39,729.81 T,965.07 T,330.00- 540,364 .88
2023 080 STATE TRUST FUND
CASH-STATE TRUST FUND 35,527.32 25,711.06 58,365.11- 2,873.27
FUND TOTALS 35,527.32 25,711.06 58,365.11- = 2, 803.27
GRAND TOTALS ~2T,305,245.01 T, 098, 50L.07 T~ 3,830,502.81- B B L Bk
BONDED INDEBTEDNESS
(BOND/SERIES FINAL MATURITY AMOUNT
Madison County Certificate of Obligation — 1968 N/A $ 5,000.00
Madison County Combination Tax & Rev Co-Series 2012 02/15/2027 $. 815.000.00

TOTAL: $ 820,000.00
I hereby certify that the above Monthly Report of County Finances is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dte Vebppwrts

Judf Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer
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MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
MADISON COUNTY, TEXAS
ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

On the 10" day of May, 2023 the Commissioners, Court of Madison County met in regular session. Upon motion by
n r . and seconded by Vi r. , the Commissioners Court approved and entered

this order.

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code 114.026, the Commissioners Court have compared and examined the
Treasurer’s report for the term of April 2023 and have determined that the report is correct. The Court hereby approves the report and
directs the Clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.

This order incorporates the Treasurer’s Report for the term herein above stated (a copy of which report is attached hereto) as
though fully expressed herein, said report separately stating the amount received and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer’s
preceding report and any balances remaining in the Treasurer’s custody.

Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that the same be published once in the newspaper or on the county’s
internet website.

Approved this 10" day of May, 2023.

Clark Osborne, County Judge

Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1 Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3

eftr)ore SoYL)

Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2 David Pohorelsky, C@missioner Precinct #4




AFFIDAVIT
State of Texas
County of Madison
The members of Commissioners Court of Madison County state as follows:

We the undersigned County Judge and Commissioners in and for Madison County do hereby certify that we have reviewed
and approved the April 2023 monthly report of county finances as presented by Judi Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer.

The requirements of Subsection (c) of the Texas Local Government Code 114.026 have been met for the term of April 2023.
The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of examination are $20,713,253.27

Approved this 10" day of May, 2023.

Clark Osborne, County Judge

At L2z~ L

Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1 Carl Can‘non, Commissioner Precinct #3
Carl Wiséman, Commissioner Precinct #2 David Pohorelsky, Commissioner Precinct #4

Attest:

s duman

Adrian Lawson, County Clerk 2w =





