1

,, .						
	ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	#7
2023	010 GENERAL FUND CASH-GENERAL FUND CASH-TEXPOOL FUND TOTALS	14,449,813.74 .00 14,449,813.74	374,924.24 .00 374,924.24	1,166,239.76- .00 1,166,239.76-	13,658,498.22 .00 13,658,498.22	π,
2023	013 MCDA FUND CASH-MCDA FUND MCDA FORFEITURE MCDA FORF TRUST FUND TOTALS	61,009.44 74,489.71 76,895.87 212,395.02	72,659.18 15.31 116.92 72,791.41	29,709.61- .00 .00 29,709.61-	103,959.01 74,505.02 77,012.79 255,476.82	
2023	015 PAYROLL CLEARING CASH-PAYROLL FUND TOTALS	100.00	291,067.01 291,067.01	291,067.01- 291,067.01-	100.00	
2023	016 OPERATING CLEARING CASH-OPERATING ACCOUNT FUND TOTALS	.00		1,857,439.53- 1,857,439.53-	.00	
2023	021 R&B #1 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #1 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #1 FUND TOTALS	660,462.01 .00 660,462.01	157,084.52 .00 157,084.52	69,797.23- .00 69,797.23-	747,749.30 .00 747,749.30	
2023	022 R&B #2 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #2 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #2 FUND TOTALS	421,540.27 .00 421,540.27	106,380.06 .00 106,380.06	65,117.99- .00 65,117.99-	462,802.34 .00 462,802.34	
2023	023 R&B #3 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #3 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #3 FUND TOTALS	399,854.30 .00 399,854.30	108,476.72 .00 108,476.72	57,542.02- .00 57,542.02-	450,789.00 .00 450,789.00	
2023	024 R&B #4 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #4 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #4 FUND TOTALS	410,617.08 .00 410,617.08	127,044.53 .00 127,044.53	105,249.88- .00 105,249.88-	432,411.73 .00 432,411.73	
2023	031 IHC FUND CASH-IHC FUND TOTALS	314,673.95 314,673.95	6,718.73	9,153.61- 9,153.61-	312,239.07 312,239.07	
2023	032 LAW LIB FUND CASH-LAW LIB FUND TOTALS	13,920.93 13,920.93	1,071.70 1,071.70	1,364.00- 1,364.00-	13,628.63 13,628.63	
2023	033 VIT FUND CASH-VIT FUND FUND TOTALS	11,483.51 11,483.51	.00	.00	11,483.51 11,483.51	
2023	034 CO CLERK RMPF FUND CASH-CC/REC MGMT FUNDS FUND TOTALS	376,233.85 376,233.85	6,347.94 6,347.94	.00	382,581.79 382,581.79	
2023	035 S.O. FORF FUND CASH S O FORF	3,284.26	24.14	.00	3,308.40	

AC	COUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 3,284.26	CASH RECEIPTS 24.14	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 3,308.40
2023 036	LEOSE FUND CASH-LEOSE FUND TOTALS	31,067.70 31,067.70	.00	60.00-	31,007.70 31,007.70
2023 037	TJPC-GRANT PROGRAMS CASH-TJPC GRANT PROGRAMS FUND TOTALS	3,599.76- 3,599.76-	20,171.53 20,171.53	3,067.42- 3,067.42-	13,504.35 13,504.35
2023 038	HIST COMM FUND CASH-HISTORICAL COMM FUND TOTALS	9,114.07 9,114.07	301.06 301.06	224.54- 224.54-	9,190.59 9,190.59
2023 039	LIB MEM FUND CASH-LIBRARY MEM FUND TOTALS	4,714.38	94.37 94.37	832.50- 832.50-	3,976.25 3,976.25
2023 040	COURT TECH FUND CASH-COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND FUND TOTALS	11,966.89 11,966.89	631.21 631.21	.00	12,598.10 12,598.10
2023 041	DIST RMPF FUND CASH-DC/RMPF FUND TOTALS	43,669.62 43,669.62	363.80 363.80	.00	44,033.42
2023 042	HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND CASH-HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND FUND TOTALS	405,296.37 405,296.37	8,144.86 8,144.86	3,000.00-	410,441.23
2023 043	COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND CASH-COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND FUND TOTALS	86,655.47 86,655.47	2,275.88 2,275.88	917.35- 917.35-	88,014.00 88,014.00
2023 044	BVCOG COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CASH-MEALS PROGRAM FUND CASH-BVCOG COMMUNITY VAN FUND TOTALS	20,728.76 .00 20,728.76	6,471.45 .00 6,471.45	22,942.97- .00 22,942.97-	4,257.24 .00 4,257.24
2023 045	GRANT PROGRAMS CASH-GRANT PROGRAMS FUND TOTALS	2,485,940.20 2,485,940.20	.00	60,113.17-60,113.17-	2,425,827.03 2,425,827.03
2023 046	ROAD/TRANSPORT GRANT PROGRAM CASH-SPECIAL ROAD/TRANS GRANT FUND TOTALS	15,268.59 15,268.59	.00	.00	15,268.59 15,268.59
2023 047	ARPA PROGRAM CASH-ARPA PROGRAM FUND TOTALS	25,353.02 25,353.02	60,000.00	15,979.11- 15,979.11-	69,373.91 69,373.91
2023 060	DEBT SERVICE FUND CASH-DEBT SERVICE FUND CASH-DEBT SERVICE TEXPOOL FUND TOTALS	19,433.65 .00 19,433.65	3,020.25 .00 3,020.25	11,000.00- .00 11,000.00-	11,453.90 .00 11,453.90
2023 070	CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND CASH-COMB TAX&REVENUE CO-2012	839,729.81	1,965.07	1,330.00-	840,364.88

שידית	05/	03	2023	15:05

COMBINED	STATEMENT	OF	CASH	RECEIPTS	AND	DISBURSEMENTS	FROM	APRTI.

APRIL	

GEL1	03	PAGE

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 839,729.81	CASH RECEIPTS 1,965.07	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,330.00-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 840,364.88
2023 080 STATE TRUST FUND CASH-STATE TRUST FUND FUND TOTALS	35,527.32 35,527.32	25,711.06 25,711.06	58,365.11- 58,365.11-	2,873.27 2,873.27
GRAND TOTALS	21.305.245.01	3.238.521.07	3.830.512.81-	20.713.253.27

BONDED INDEBTEDNESS

BOND/SERIES	FINAL MATURITY	AMOUNT
Madison County Certificate of Obligation – 1968	N/A	\$ 5,000.00
Madison County Combination Tax & Rev Co-Series 2012	02/15/2027	\$, 815,000.00
	TOTA	L: \$ 820,000.00

I hereby certify that the above Monthly Report of County Finances is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Jud Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer

MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT MADISON COUNTY, TEXAS ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

On the 10 th day of May, 2023 the Commissioners of this order.	Court of Madison County met in regular session. Upon motion by Pohore Sky, the Commissioners Court approved and entered
In compliance with Texas Local Government Code 1 Treasurer's report for the term of April 2023 and have determined directs the Clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.	14.026, the Commissioners Court have compared and examined the ned that the report is correct. The Court hereby approves the report and
This order incorporates the Treasurer's Report for the though fully expressed herein, said report separately stating the preceding report and any balances remaining in the Treasurer's	term herein above stated (a copy of which report is attached hereto) as amount received and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer's custody.
Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orde internet website.	rs that the same be published once in the newspaper or on the county's
Approved this 10 th day of May, 2023.	
	Clark Osborne, County Judge
Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1	Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3
Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2	David Pohorelsky, Commissioner Precinct #4

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas

County of Madison

The members of Commissioners Court of Madison County state as follows:

We the undersigned County Judge and Commissioners in and for Madison County do hereby certify that we have reviewed and approved the April 2023 monthly report of county finances as presented by Judi Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer.

The requirements of Subsection (c) of the Texas Local Government Code 114.026 have been met for the term of April 2023. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of examination are \$20,713,253.27

Approved this 10th day of May, 2023.

Clark Osborne, County Judge

Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1

Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2

Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3

David Pohorelsky, Commissioner Precinct #4

Attest:

Adrian Lawson, County Clerk